Mail Stop Assignment Record Director - U.S. Patent and Trac P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 05-19-2006 103241106

10.578601

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Alexander V. KISLETSOV, Peter N. SYGUROV, Vladimir V. BUTUZOV and Sergey D. VELIKANOV

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Zakrytoe Aktsionernoye obschestvo "STIVT" (RU) Russia, 127006, Moscow, Strastnoi b., 13, str. 1

- Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): <u>Assignment</u>
 Execution Date: <u>March 24, 2006</u>
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:
 - (a) Application Serial No(s).

Letters Patent No(s).

10/578601

- (b) this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on: March 24, 2006
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

- Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): **\$ 40.00** is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

05/16/2006 GFREY1

00000091 10578601

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Dated: May 8, 2006

Peter C. Michalos Reg. No. 28,643

Attorney for Applicant(s)

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS: 2

PATENT REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0530

Atty. Docket No.:_	J893-001 US	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Alexander V. KISLE	TSOV, Peter N. SYGURO	OV, Vlad	imir V. Bl	UTUZOV a	nd Sergey D. V	ELIKANOV
hereby sells, assigns	and transfers to					
Zakrytoe Aktsionerr	noye obschestvo "STIVT"	' (RU)				
Russia, 127006, Mo	oscow, Strastnoi b., 13, s	tr.1				
		1070-1				
	e Assignee) the entire rig e disclosed in the applica					entions and
METHOD AND SYS	STEM OF AUTOMATIC C	ONTRO	<u>L</u>			
	ation No PCT/RU2004/00	0103				
which application wa	s:					
(a)	executed on the		da	_ day of		20
(b)	filed on theand given Application	Serial N	da	ay of		20
any and all said Lette Further, it is charge all divisional,	nuthorized and requested ers Patent, when granted agreed that, when reques continuing, substitute, ren and generally do everyth	to said A sted by A newal, ai	kssignee. kssignee, nd reissu	the unders e patent ap	signed will execu plications, and e	ute without execute all
Signed at Moscow		_, this _	24	day of _	Handh	20.06
Inventor(s): V.V.	KIN ETSDV BUTUZO			\mathcal{L}	CURPY ST	
Witness(es):	KIPROV			S.G. MI	KHAYLOV	
RECORD AND RET	URN TO:					
		Dutch I Suite	-	•		

(845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

RECORDED: 05/08/2006

PATENT REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0531